

EUROPEAN UNION

Publication of Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union 2, rue Mercier, L-2985 Luxembourg Fax: (352) 29 29 42 670

E-mail: ojs@publications.europa.eu On-lin

On-line notification: http://simap.europa.eu

NOTICE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, INFORMATION ON INCOMPLETE PROCEDURE OR CORRIGENDUM

Reminder: Should any corrected or added information lead to a substantial change of the conditions provided for in the original contract notice with a bearing on the principle of equal treatment and on the objective of competitive procurement, it would be necessary to extend the originally foreseen deadlines.

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY

I.1) NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

| Official name: POWLATOWY ZAKŁAU OPIEKI ZOROWOTNEJ | | | | |
|---|-------------------|-----------------|--|--|
| Postal address: UL. RADOMSKA 70 | | | | |
| Town: STARACHOWICE | Postal code: | Country: POLSKA | | |
| Contact point(s): Dia de tamamen policanych i zaopatrzenia For the attention of: | Telephone: +48 4/ | 12739182 | | |
| E-mail: | Fax: +48 4 | 12739182 | | |
| Internet address(es) (if applicable) General address of the contracting authority (URL): http://zoz.stavachowice.siscoin40/ Address of the buyer profile (URL): | | | | |
| I.2) Type of purchasing body | | | | |
| Contracting authority (in the case of a contract covered by Directive 2004/18/EC) | | | | |
| Contracting entity (in the case of a contract covered by Directive 2004/17/EC – 'Utilities') | | | | |

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT

II.1) DESCRIPTION

| II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority/entity (as stated in the original notice) Datawa aparatu RTG do kardioangiografii ay frower | | | | |
|---|----------------------|--|--|--|
| H.1.2) Short description of the contract or purchase(s) (as stated in the original notice) of Pizedmiotem January english stawa apavatu R16 do tardioangiognafii enfrower o wywogach i paametrach techniczno-azytkowych przedstawonych w jaroczniku nv 5 do SIWI war z demontaiem stavych wzadzeń i montatem nowych | | | | |
| II.1.3) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV) (as stated in the original notice) | | | | |
| | Main vocabulary | Supplementary vocabulary (if applicable) | | |
| Main object | 33 · M · 17 · 20 - 4 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional object(s) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

SECTION IV: PROCEDURE

IV.1) Type of procedure

| IV.1.1) Type of procedure (as stated in the original notice) | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Open | | | | |
| Restricted | | | | |
| Accelerated restricted | | | | |
| Negotiated | | | | |
| Accelerated negotiated | | | | |
| Competitive dialogue | | | | |

IV.2) ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

| IV.2.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority/entity (as stated in the original notice, if applicable) P34 08 2018 A | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| IV.2.2) Notice reference for electronically submitted notices (if known) | | | |
| Original notice sent via: SIMAP OJS eSender | | | |
| Login: | | | |
| Notice reference: 2018 - 4309143 (year and document number) | | | |
| IV.2.3) Notice to which this publication refers (if applicable) | | | |
| | | | |
| Notice number in OJ: 2018 /S 163 - 385884 of 04/09/2018 (dd/mm/yyyy) | | | |
| IV.2.4) Date of dispatch of the original notice: 04 /05 / 2018 (dd/mm/yyyy) | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

SECTION VI: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

| VI.1) THIS NOTICE INVOLVES (if applicable; tick as many boxes as needed) | | | | | |
|--|--|------------|---|------------------------|--|
| Incomplete procedure | | Correction | × | Additional information | |
| VI.2) INFORMATION ON INCOMPLETE AWARDING PROCEDURE (if applicable; tick as many boxes as needed) | | | | | |
| The awarding procedure has been discontinued. | | | | | |
| The awarding procedure has been declared unsuccessful. | | | | | |
| The contract has not been awarded. | | | | | |
| The contract may be the object of a re-publication. | | | | | |

POWIATOWY
ZAKŁAD OPIEKI ZDROWOTNEJ
27-200 Starachowice, ul. Radonska 70
ZAMÓWIENIA PUBLICZNE
NIP 684-18-73-188 Regon 291141752

| VI.3) INFORMATION TO BE CORRECTED OR ADDED (if applicable; to specify the place of the text or of the dates to be corrected or added, please always provide the related section & the paragraph number of the original notice) | | | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------|--------------|----------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| VI.3.1) Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority Publication on TED not contracting authority Publication on TED not contracting authority | | | | Both | | |
| VI.3.2) In the original notice | e In the corresponding tender d | | | er documents [| In bot | h 🗵 |
| | (for further information please refer to the relevant corresponding tender documents) (for further information please refer to the please refer to the relevant corresponding tender documents) | | | | refer to the nt corresponding | |
| VI.3.3) Text to be corrected in | n the original n | otice (if app | plicable) | | | |
| Place of text to be modified: | Instead of: | | | Read: | | -5740 |
| | | The second second | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| VI.3.4) Dates to be corrected in the original notice (if applicable) | | | | | | |
| Place of dates to be modified: | Instead of: | | | Read: | | |
| IV. 3.4 | 05/10/2 | 2018 | (dd/mm/yyyy) | 15/10/20 | 218 | (dd/mm/yyyy) |
| | 11:00 | | (time) | 11:00 | | (time) |
| IV, 3, 8 | 05/10/ | 2018 | (dd/mm/yyyy) | 15/10/20 | 18 | (dd/mm/yyyy) |
| | M:15 | | (time) | 11:15 | | (time) |

POWIATOWY
ZAKŁAD OPIEKI ZDROWOTNEJ
27-200 Starochowice, ul. Radomska 70
ZAMÓWIENIA PUBLICZNE
NIP 664-18-73-185 Regon 291141752

| VI.3.5) Addresses and con | tact points to be corrected (| if applicable) | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|-----------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Place of text to be modified | (if applicable): | | | | | |
| Official name: | | | | | | |
| Postal address: | | | | | | |
| Town: | | Postal code: | Country: | | | |
| Contact point(s): | Contact point(s): | | Telephone: | | | |
| For the attention of: | | | | | | |
| E-mail: | | Fax: | | | | |
| Internet address(es) (if app General address of the contr Address of the buyer profile | acting authority (URL): | | | | | |
| VI 3.6) Text to be added in | the original notice (if applic | ahla) | | | | |
| visio, rext to be added in | The original notice (y applic | авіе) ————— | | | | |
| Place of text to be added: | Text to be added: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| VI.4) OTHER ADDITIONAL II | NFORMATION (if applicable) | | | | | |
| | (Use section VI as | s many times as needs | d) | | | |
| | (SS SCOROR FI US | | DYREKTOR wiatowego zakładu Opiski Adrowotnej w Starachowicach | | | |
| VI.5) DATE OF DISPATCH OF | THIS NOTICE: 08 /10 | / 2018 (dd/mm | | | | |

